rents paid, up to a maximum
of $25,000.

Potential homebuyers will be
entitled to a concession to
further reduce the basic
price by claiming a credit of
up to a maximum of $5000
for agreed repairs to the unit
to be undertaken at their
own expense.

It is expected that three
thousand six hundred and fifty
(3,650) households will benefit
from the sale of rental units.

2,000 HOUSE LOTS
ON SALE
Some 2700 lots which are
currently being rented will be
made available for purchase in
the old estates.

The sale of these lots will be
accompanied by a concession
which will allow the beneficiaries

[...]

The Barbados Labour Party
introduced in 1998 the
programme where first-time
homeowners earning up to
$3,000 per month could obtain
mortgages of  $100,000 at 6%
from the Barbados Mortgage
Finance Company.

During the period $50 million in
mortgages was disbursed to six
hundred and eleven (611)
applicants under this
programme.

The BLP will further expand this
programme to bring benefits to
other potential first time
homeowners.

The loan limit will be
increased from $100,000 to
$150,000

The earnings qualification
base will move from $3,000